HB1467/492313/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1467

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the second "providing" in line 10 down through "imprudence;" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, after line 6, insert:

"(G) "PERSON" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL, CORPORATION, BUSINESS TRUST, ESTATE, TRUST, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ASSOCIATION, JOINT VENTURE, PUBLIC CORPORATION, GOVERNMENT OR GOVERNMENTAL SUBDIVISION, AGENCY, OR INSTRUMENTALITY, OR ANY OTHER LEGAL OR COMMERCIAL ENTITY.";

and in lines 7 and 10, strike "(G)" and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(H)" and "(I)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 9 and 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning line 18 on page 9 through line 2 on page 10, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, in line 5, strike "\$25,000" and substitute "\$50,000".